

## BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024 FAIR HAVEN COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE HELD AT KNOLLWOOD SCHOOL, 224 HANCE ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NJ. IN PERSON ONLY.

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT 1:30 P.M.

IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE PERMITTED TO SUBMIT PUBLIC COMMENTS VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR AT ACINQUEGRANA@FHBORO.NET, OR BY WRITTEN LETTER AT BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NEW JERSEY 07704, ATTN: ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR. ANY AND ALL SUBMISSIONS VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND/OR WRITTEN LETTER MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BOROUGH CLERK NO LATER THAN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED PUBLIC MEETING TO BE READ AT THE PUBLIC MEETING.

ANY AND ALL MATERIALS TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE GOVERNING BODY BY WAY OF A PUBLIC HEARING, WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION FREE OF CHARGE TO THE PUBLIC BY GOING TO THE BOROUGH'S WEBPAGE: <a href="https://www.fairhavennj.org">https://www.fairhavennj.org</a> AND CLICKING ON THE LINK TO THE AGENDA. ALTERNATIVELY, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY CONTACT ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK/ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR AT <a href="https://www.fairhaven.net">ACINQUEGRANA@FHBORO.NET</a> DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:00 A.M. TO 4:00 P.M.) IN ORDER TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT TO REVIEW OR PICK UP COPIES OF THE MATERIALS TO BE CONSIDERED BY THE GOVERNING BODY AT BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NEW JERSEY 07704.

ALLYSON M. CINQUEGRANA, RMC/CMR BOROUGH CLERK